	"Express Mail" mailing label No. <u>EL077034867</u> 45	$\mathcal{D}$			
FORM PTO Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		epartment of Commerce t and Trademark Office PATENT			
Submission New Resubmi	nission (Non-Recordation) at ID# 100848881 100978091 License Change of Name	26-9 <b>9</b> or copy(ies).			
Reel #		et File			
Conveying I Name (line 1)	Yarty(Ies)       Mark if additional names of conveying parties attack         Murray Nadel       Murray Nadel	Month Day Year 6/19/98			
Name (line 2)	Daren Mark D'Andrea				
Second Party Name (line 1)	- Jurch Hurk D Mikircu	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)		L			
Receiving P	arty Mark if additional names of receiving	g parties attached			
'Name (line 1)	Nadel Industries, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 1270, Fox Island Road	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	Port_ChesterNew York 10573 City State/Country Zip Code	]			
Domestic Re	City State/Country Zip Code Presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	······································			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••				
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and					
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, B.C. E0231					

**REEL: 9793 FRAME: 0807** 

FORM PTO-1619 Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(212) 697–5995		
Name		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	mster Rothstein & El	benstein			
Address (line 1) 9	0 Part Avenue - 21s	st Floor			
Address (line 2)	ew york, New York 10	0016			
Address (line 3)		FEB 2 6 1999 (5)			
Address (line 4)		Prademan and			
-	er the total number of pa luding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ment #		
••	ber(s) or Patent Nun		f additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
09/103244	pplication Number(s)		nt Number(s)		
If this document is being signed by the first name		ent Application, enter the date the patent applicat	tion was <u>Month Day Year</u>		
Patent Cooperat	ion Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ			
	r application number				
	J.S. Application Number been assigned.				
Number of Prope	Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$		
Method of Pay Deposit Acco		osed Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:					
	,	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and S	ignature		, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>		
To the best attached coj indicated he	py is a true copy of the c	elief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any t account are authorized, as		
Micheal J. Be	rger, Esa.	Mand	- 2/25/99		
	erson Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 9793 FRAME: 0808

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, MURRAY NADEL and DAREN MARK D'ANDREA (hereinafter "the Assignors"), both citizens of the United States of America, residing at 433 Beechmont Drive, New Rochelle, New York 10804 and 176 Minivale Road, Stamford, Connecticut 06907, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in NAIL POLISH BOTTLE WITH INTEGRAL WIPER for which an application for United States Utilities Patent was executed herewith and

WHEREAS, NADEL INDUSTRIES, INC. (hereinafter "the Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 1270, Fox Island Road, Port Chester, New York 10573, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention described therein, and each and every patent that can be issued on said application and on said invention in the United States of America and in its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign to the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application, the aforesaid invention, and each and every patent that may be issued on the aforesaid invention and application in the United States of America, and in its territories and possessions and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be

35341.1

PATENT REEL: 9793 FRAME: 0809 held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which a patent or patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention or resulting from the aforesaid application directly to the Assignee.

Assignors hereby authorize the Assignee and its successors to apply for a patent or patents directly in its own name upon the aforesaid invention wherever the same is permitted by law, and also assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and its successors all priority rights under the aforesaid application.

Assignors further covenant to execute all additional instruments and to do all things necessary to carry out the purpose of this instrument, at the expense of the Assignee and its successors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and affixed their seals this  $19^{4}$  day of 322, 1998.

Mall

PATENT REEL: 9793 FRAME: 0810 STATE OF V ) COUNTY OF West )

On this 19 day of June, 1998 before me came MURRAY NADEL, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he had executed the same.

CARLA M. SALVATI Notary Public, State of New York No. 01SA50666377 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires 92398 STATE OF  $\downarrow \downarrow \downarrow$ ) ) ss.: COUNTY OF ) West cluster

<u>L'arla M. Salvati</u> tary Public

On this 19 day of June, 1998 before me came DAREN MARK D'ANDREA, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he had executed the same.

CARLA M. SALVATI Notary Public, State of New York No. 01SA50666377 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires 9123198

<u>L'ava M. Salvati</u> Notary Public